# N 12000 || 450

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ĉit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		:
	Office Use On	ly

۲



12/07/12--01017--015 \*\*78.75

12 DEC -7 PM 1: 32

5 12/10/12

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

4

## SUBJECT: Free Inside Outreach, Inc.

Ĩ.

**COVER LETTER** 

£.]

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee Status

19

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jonn Darbyshire	
Name (Printed or typed)	
112 Lobiolly Lane	<u>850년</u> 12 DEC
Address	
Midway, FL 32343	7 PH
City, State & Zip	
(850)391-9290	(J) 77
Daytime Telephone number	TENS 12
darbynguyen@hotmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

EFFECTIVE DATE

FILEU SECHETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPERATIONS

12 DEC -7 PM 1: 32

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR FREE INSIDE OUTREACH, INC. In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

We, the undersigned natural persons of the age of eighteen (18) years or more, at least two of whom are residents of the State of Florida, acting as Incorporators of a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617, Florida Statues, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation.

I.

The name of the corporation is FREE INSIDE OUTREACH, INC.

II.

The place in this state where the principal office of the corporation is to be is 112 Loblolly Lane in the City of Midway, County of Gadsden. The mailing address is the same. The corporation may have such other offices, as may from time to time be designated by its Board of Directors. The period of duration of existence is perpetual and shall commence with the filing with the Secretary of State or on January 1, 2013, whichever comes later.

III.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the conducting of religious worship, publishing of literature, and the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

To further the above purpose, the corporation shall have the full power to purchase, lease or otherwise acquire property, to publish religious materials, to own and/or operate radio or television stations, conduct worship services, support missionaries, raise funds, and to do those things necessary to promulgate the Gospel of Jesus Christ in an effective and efficient manner.

IV.

Board Directors and members will be elected or appointed in compliance with the corporate bylaws.

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is six (6). The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors are:

- -

.

Gary Montgomery	Jonn Darbyshire, Pres.
604 Eugenia Street	112 Loblolly Lane
Tallahassee, FL 32310	Midway, FL 32343
Charles Kleiser	Ngoc Anh Darbyshire
8120 Adams Street	112 Loblolly Lane
Sneads, FL 32460	Midway, FL 32343
Wendi Darbyshire-Miller, Sec./Tre.	Glenn Turner
7512 Midnight Rambler Street	1915 Farms Road
Las Vegas, NV 89149	Tallahassee, FL 32317

The qualifications of the members and the manner of their mission is provided for in the corporate bylaws.

#### VI.

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agents are:

Jonn Darbyshire 112 Loblolly Lane Midway, FL 32343

#### VII.

The name and address of the Incorporators are:

Jonn Darbyshire 112 Loblolly Lane Midway, FL 32343 Ngoc Anh Darbyshire 112 Loblolly Lane Midway, FL 32343

#### VIII.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in

V.

article three hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

#### IX.

This corporation is organized under a non-stock basis and is non-profit.

#### Х.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities or the corporation exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to such organization or organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, or religious purposes as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

(Required Signature of Registered Agent) Jonn Darbyshire

<u>12-2-12</u> Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

(Required Signature of Incorporator) Jonn Darbyshire

.. \_

,

12-2-12 Date

(Required Signature of Incorporator) Ngoc Anh Darbyshire

18-2-12 Date

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Free Inside Outreach, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Jonn Darbyshire 112 Loblolly Lane Midway, FL 32343



HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Jonn Darbyshire